	P. S. C. Ky. Na7162	
	Concelle P. S. C. Ky. No.	
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCI	ATTION INC	
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ADSOCT	Marian Marian Marian	
01		
LANCASTER, KENTUCKY		
Rates, Rules and Regulations for WATER SERVICE Garrard County and parts of Lincoln	or Furnishing	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY		
August 24, 19 78	EFFECTIVE August 24 1278	
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OCT 2:3 1978 BY BY	RARD COUNTY WATER ASSN.INC.	

ENGINEERING DIVISION

W. SCOTT ROGERS

Garrard County and parts of Form for filing Rate Schedules For Lincoln Co. and Madison Co. Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 7162 SHEET NO. 1 Original Garrard County Water Assn., Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation. SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT RESIDENTIAL, FARM, AND SMALL BUSINESS CONSUMERS \$325.00 Connection Fee (for new service) \$ 30.00 Connection fee (for existing service) 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Rates \$ 6.40 (Minimum Bill) First 1,000 gal. 3.50 per 1000 gal 1,000 gal. Next 2.50 per 1000 gal 1,000 gal. Next 1.50 per 1000 gal 2,000 gal. Next 1,00 per 1000 gal Over 5,000 gal. Rates based on monthly consumption Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills 50 days from date of bill No deposit is required CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OCT 23 1978 Blechmone **ENGINEERING DIVISION** DATE EFFECTIVE August 24, 1978 August 24, 1978 PATE OF ISSUE Chairman TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

dated August 24, 1978 Case No. 7162

Garrard County and parts of For Lincoln Co. and Madison Co. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 7162 SHEET NO. 2 Original Garrard County Water Assn., Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . Name of Issuing Corporation . SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT LARGE BUSINESSES, DAIRY FARMS, AND SCHOOL CONNECTIONS Connection Fees: 1" meter connection \$400.00 (for new service) 1-1/2" meter connection \$500.00 (for new service) 2" meter connection \$600.00 (for new service) \$30.00 Connection fee (for existing service) 1" Meter Rates \$15.40 (Minimum Bill) 5,000 Gallons First 1.00 per 1,000 Gal. 5,000 Gallons Over 1-1/2" Meter Rates \$20.40 (Minimum bill) 10,000 Gallons First 1.00 per 1,000 Gal. 10,000 Gallons Over 2" Meter Rates \$35.40 (Minimum Bill) 25,000 Gallons First 1.00 per 1,000 Gal. 25,000 Gallons Over Rates based on monthly consumption Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills 50 days from date of PUBLIC SERVICE DOMMISSION bill No deposit is required OCT 23 1978 \$50.00 per fire hydrant per year Fire Hydrants August 24, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE PATE OF ISSUE August 24, 1978 Chairman TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in August 24, 1978 dated Case No. 7162

	FOR Garrard County and parts of Lincoln Co. and Madison Co.
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7162
	Original Sheet No. 3
Garrard County Water Assn., Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULA	TIONS

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Garrard County Water Association, Inc. Board of Directors at any time, subject to approval by the Public Service Commission.

- 1. Meters will be read monthly between the 1st and 15th of each month.
- 2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month.

 Said bills will state that they are to be paid within 10 days.
- 3. All meters will be located on Association mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served.
- 4. Complaints may be made at the office of the Association and may be appealed to the Board of Directors of the Association.
- 5. The principal place of business of the Association is 207 Stanford Street, Lancaster, Kentucky.
- 6. Water bills may be paid at 207 Stanford Street, Lancaster, Kentucky.

OCT 23 1978

by Sactmond
Engineering Division

ATE OF ISSUE August 24, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE August 24, 1978
ISSUED BY A Scall of	Chairman Route 2, Lancaster, Kentucky
Name of Officer	Title Address :